Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
-	ORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Cosmederm Technologies, LLC	Name: Sensory Systems				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4275 Executive Square, Suite 1000				
Execution Date(s) April 1, 2001					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: La Jolla				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92037-1478				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/400,757	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/189,344	5,958,436 5,756,107				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4					
Name:Lisa M. Griffith	involved: 4				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Suite 450	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
991C Lomas Santa Fe Drive	8. Payment Information				
City: Solana Beach	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92075-2198</u>	Expiration Date				
Phone Number: (858) 756-6935	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2785				
Fax Number: <u>(858) 777-5718</u>	Authorized User Name Lisa M. Griffith				
Email Address: lgriffith@griffithpc.com	, is a second se				
9. Signature: And M. Linffe	th 4/04/05				
Sign <i>a</i> tlu <i>f</i> #	Date				
Lisa M. Griffith Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0086**



State of California Bill Jones Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(Corporations Code Section 17552)

Filing Fee – F IMPORTANT – Read instru	lease see instructions			
IMPORTANT - Read medic	ictions before comple		This Space For Filing Us	se Only
Name of surviving entity:	2. Type of entity:	3. Secretary of State File Nu		
SENSORY SYSTEMS	CORP	2335944	CALIFORN	1A
5. Name of disappearing entity: COSMEDERM TECHNOLOGIES	6. Type of entity: LLC LLC	7. Secretary of State File Nu 200001510145	mber: 8. Jurisdiction: CALIFORN	IA
Future effective date, if any:	Month	Day	Year	
10. If a vote was required pursuant to Se on the merger and the percentage of Surviving Entite	vote required:	1	erests of each class entitled	to vote
Each class entitled to vote	ercentage of vote required	Each class entitled to vote	Percentage of vote r	equired
The Sole Member 2000 Shares	66 2/3	ALL MEMBERSE	·	
11. The principal terms of the agreement equaled or exceeded the vote require	of merger were approved	d by a vote of the number of i	nterests or shares of each cl	ass that
SECTION 12 IS ONLY APPLICABLE IF THE ITEM 12 AND PROCEED TO ITEM 15.		Ū.		
 Requisite changes to the information from the merger. Attach additional pa 	ges if necessary.			
SECTIONS 13 AND 14 ARE APPLICABL BUSINESS ENTITY. COMPLETE ITEMS 13	3 AND 14.			OR OTHER
13. Principal business address of the sur	viving foreign limited liab	ility company or other busine	ss entity:	•
Address:			PECEO	To and
City:	State:		Zip Code?	
14. Other information required to be stat entity is organized. Attach additional		Merger by the laws under wh	ich each constituent other t	usiness usiness usiness
15. Number of pages attached, if any:				<u>'</u>
16. I certify that the statements contained	ed in this document are ent, which execution is m	true and correct of my own y act and deed.	knowledge. I declare that I	am the
Signature of Authorized Person for the S		TOSEPH D Type or Print Name an	PTKE PRES APRI	<u>L. 1</u> , 20 Date
Agus Lelles	5/9/01	DARCY KEL	LY, SEC	-
Signature of Authorized Person for the S	urviving Entity Date		d Title of MENBERS MANAGER	
Signature of Authorized Person for the Di	sappearing Entity Date	JOSPH D. Type or Print Name an	d Title of Person Signing	人 , 2001 Date
Signature of Authorized Person for the Di	isappearing Entity Date		d Title of Person Signing	Date
SEC/STATE (REV. 12/99)		FORM	LLC-9 - FILING FEE: SEE INSTRI yed by Secretary of State	UCTIONS
			PATENT	

REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0087

A0568510

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 0 2 2001

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

THIS AGREEMENT OF MERGER is entered into between SENSORY SYSTEMS, a California corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") and COSMEDERM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Merging Entity").

- 1. Merging Entity shall be merged into the Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The outstanding membership interests of the Merging Entity shall be cancelled and no shares of the Surviving Corporation shall be issued in exchange therefor.
- 3. The outstanding shares of the Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. Merging Entity shall from time to time, as and when requested by the Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger and the effective date of the merger are as prescribed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement this 15 day of April, 2001.

SENSORY-SYSTEMS

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Joseph D. Pike President

Bv:

DarcvÆellv. Secrétarv

COSMEDERM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:

Joseph D. Pike, [Managing Member]

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0088

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Joseph D. Pike and Darcy Kelly certify that:

RECORDED: 04/04/2005

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Sensory Systems.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached was duly approved by the board of directors and shareholders of the corporation.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of 100% of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only class of shares and the number of shares outstanding is \$000.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: April 1, 2001.

Joseph D. Pike, President

Darcy Kelly, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0089